

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, ASSAM
SIXMILE, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22

No .DME/MRI/241/2012/ **18361**

Dated: 07-11-2013

INVITATION FOR BID (IFB)
GLOBAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING
IFB NO. DME/MRI/241/2012/17769, DATED 23-10-2013.
CORRIGENDUM CUM ADDENDUM

- In page No. 36, SI No. 1.F. Better homogeneity at 40 c.m. will get maximum benefit.
2. In page No. 38, SI No. 2. AG to be omitted.
3. In page No. 38, SI No. 2. AB - The patient table should be able to withstand patient load of 160 kg or more.
4. In page No. 39, SI No. 3 Q the last line to be read as the same should be available in the workstation as under 4, instead of 2.8 .
5. In page No. 40, SI No. 3.X, to be added at last - "with local surface coil".
6. In page No. 43, SI No. 12 - in case of RF cabin the word "imported" to be incorporated.

Sd/-Prof. D. Hazarika,

Director of Medical Education, Assam.

Memo No.DME/MRI/241/2012/ **18362 - 67**

Dated: 07 /11/2013

Copy to-

1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & F.W. (B) Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
2. The Mission Director, National Rural Health Mission, Assam. He is requested kindly to upload the IFB Notice in the NRHM, Assam website. Soft copy enclosed.
3. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & F.W., Assam for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
4. The Notice Board of this Directorate.
- ✓ 5. The office Website of this Directorate.


Director of Medical Education, Assam